
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 2 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 25-00511             Agenda Date: 8/12/2025 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

Second Amendments to the Agreements with T&K Enterprises of Volusia County, Inc. (14019), 
Clear Zone Maintenance, Inc. (14020), and GRSC, Inc. (14021) for Public Works. 
 
Presenter: 
Ramon Gavarrete, Public Works Director, 352.548.1214 
Theodore White, Procurement Manager, 352.374.5202 
 
Description: 
Second Amendment to the Agreements with T&K Enterprises of Volusia County, Inc. (14019), Clear 
Zone Maintenance, Inc. (14020), and GRSC, Inc. (14021), for BID 24-54-MB Annual Tree Trimming, 
Tree Removal, Tree Debris Hauling and Disposal, not to exceed (NTE) $500,000.00 annually, for 
Public Works. This amendment extends the term through September 30, 2026. 

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the following Second Amendments to the Agreements for 
BID 24-54-MB Annual Tree Trimming, Tree Removal, Tree Debris Hauling and Disposal, NTE 
$500,000.00 annually in total: 
 
Second Amendment 14019 with T&K Enterprises of Volusia County, Inc. 
Second Amendment 14020 with Clear Zone Maintenance, Inc. 
Second Amendment 14021 with GRSC, Inc. 
 
Prior Board Motions: 
May 28, 2024, the Board approved the First Amendments for BID 24-54-MB Annual Tree Trimming, 
Tree Removal, Tree Debris Hauling and Disposal to T&K Enterprises of Volusia County, Clear Zone 
Maintenance, Inc. and GRSC, Inc., NTE $500,000.00 annually for Public Works.  Item 24-00470. 
 
January 9, 2024, the Board approved the Agreements for BID 24-54 Annual Tree Trimming, Tree 
Removal, Tree Debris Hauling and Disposal to T&K Enterprises of Volusia County, Clear Zone 
Maintenance, Inc. and GRSC, Inc., NTE $500,000.00 annually for Public Works.  Item 24-00017. 
 
November 14, 2023, the Board approved the Award of BID 24-54 Annual Tree Trimming, Tree 
Removal, Tree Debris Hauling and Disposal to T&K Enterprises of Volusia County, Clear Zone 
Maintenance, Inc. and GRSC, Inc., NTE $500,000.00 annually for Public Works.  Item 23-00735. 
 
Fiscal Note:  
Funds exist for Tree Trimming, Tree Removal, Tree Debris Hauling and Disposal in the Gas Tax Uses 



 

Alachua County, FL     Page 2 of 2 

Fund in account 149.79.7900.541.46.00 with the account description of repair and maintenance 
services. 
 
Strategic Guide: 
All Other Mandatory and Discretionary Services 

 

Background: 
These Second Amendments are for the purpose of renewing/extending the term of each agreement 
for an additional one-year period and to add required statutory provisions that were recently mandated 
by state law. This solicitation was awarded to three vendors based on availability, unit costs, and 
nature of work. 
  
BID 24-54-MB Annual Tree Trimming, Tree Removal, Tree Debris Hauling and Disposal was released 
July 19, 2023.  The deadline for receipt BID 24-54-MB Annual Tree Trimming, Tree Removal, Tree 
Debris Hauling and Disposal was August 16, 2023; six (6) vendors responded. 
 
The project details can be found here:  
https://procurement.opengov.com/portal/alachuacounty/projects/49239     

https://procurement.opengov.com/portal/alachuacounty/projects/49239

